



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 46253 of 2025

Rajveer Sharma Parashar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Bindeshwari Prasad Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Peeyush Kumar Pathak, Prateeyush Kumar Pathak

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. None appears on behalf of the opposite party no.2, even in the revised call.
2. Learned counsel for applicant and learned AGA for the State are present.
3. In the interest of justice, two weeks further time is granted to the learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 as well as learned AGA for the State, as last opportunity, to file a counter affidavit in the matter, in compliance of earlier order dated 17.02.2026.
4. Put up this case again on 25.05.2026 as fresh.

April 22, 2026
VKG

(Achal Sachdev,J.)